
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY  
CRIME AND FIRE LOG  

 

September 9, 2018  
 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 
am on Saturday September 8, 2018 until approximately 7 am on Sunday September 9, 2018. 
   

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* INCIDENT TYPE INCIDENT 

LOCATION 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 
DISPOSITION 

2018-0001 
201809080001-S Accident PVA Lot 6 09/08/2018 

19:15 
09/08/2018 

19:15 
Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 19:15 

Further 
Investigation 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION While backing out of a designated parking space vehicle one struck vehicle two and fled the scene. 

2018-0002 
201809080002-
308-N 

Resist Obstruct Delay/ 2nd 
Degree Trespassing PVA Lot 26 09/08/2018 

18:30 
09/08/2018 

18:30 
Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 18:30 

Closed/ 
Cleared by 
Arrest 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION 

Subject was arrested for resisting obstructing and delaying by not heeding the commands of a Law 
Enforcement Officer. 

2018-0002 
201809080002-
309-N 

Resist Obstruct Delay/ 2nd 
Degree Trespassing PVA Lot 26 09/08/2018 

18:30 
09/08/2018 

18:30 
Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 18:30 

Closed/ 
Cleared by 
Arrest 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION 

Subject was arrested for resisting obstructing and delaying by not heeding the commands of a Law 
Enforcement Officer. 

2018-0003 
201809080003-S Larceny – All Other PVA Lot 26 09/08/2018 

23:39 
09/08/2018 

17:12 
Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 17:15 

Further 
Investigation 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION An unknown subject removed victim’s cell phone left unsecured in a public area. 

2018-0001 
201809090001-N 

Order for Arrest/ 2nd 
Degree Trespassing 

Light rail 
platform 

09/09/2018 
02:15 

09/09/2018 
02:15 

Occurred on 09/09/2018 
at 02:15 

Closed/ 
Cleared by 
Arrest 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION Subject with outstanding warrants returned to campus after being previously trespassed. 

2018008024-N Underage Consumption  
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
15:02 

09/08/2018 
15:02 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 15::02 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION 

Subject was issued a North Carolina (NC) State Citation and a Campus Appearance Ticket (CAT) for 
underage drinking. 

2018008026-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018  09/08/2018 Occurred on 09/08/2018  Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION 

Subject was issued a North Carolina (NC) State Citation for underage drinking and an Order to leave and 
not return to UNC Charlotte (Trespass order). 

2018008028-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
15:32 

09/08/2018 
15:32 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 15:32 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION 

Two subjects were issued NC State Citations and CATs for underage drinking.  A third individual was 
issued two NC State Citations and a Trespass Order for underage drinking and for resisting obstructing and  
delaying the investigation of an officer by providing false information. 



2018008029-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
15:36 

09/08/2018 
15:36 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 15:36 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION Subject was issued a NC State Citation and a CAT for underage drinking. 

2018008032-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
16:27 

09/08/2018 
16:27 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 16:27 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION 

Subjects were issued NC State Citations and CATs for underage drinking.  One subject was issued a 
Trespass Order. 

2018008036-N CAT – Other Violations 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
16:45 

09/08/2018 
16:45 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 16:45 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION Subject was issued a NC State Citation and a CAT for assault on a police officer. 

2018008046-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
17:45 

09/08/2018 
17:45 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 17:45 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION Three subjects were issued NC State Citations and CATs for underage drinking. 

2018008053-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018  09/08/2018  Occurred on 09/08/2018  Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION Two subjects were issued NC State Citations and Trespass Orders for underage drinking. 

2018008067-N Underage Consumption 
Sidewalk in 
front of PVA 
Lot 26 

09/08/2018 
19:05 

09/08/2018 
19:05 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 19:05 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION A subject was issued a NC State Citations and a CAT for underage drinking. 

2018008076-N Underage Consumption Witherspoon 
Hall 

09/08/2018 
19:55 

09/08/2018 
19:55 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 19:55 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION A subject was issued a NC State Citations and a CAT for underage drinking. 

2018008088-N Weapons Violation PVA Lot 8 09/08/2018 
22:33 

09/08/2018 
22:33 

Occurred on 09/08/2018 
at 22:33 

Closed/ 
Cleared 

INCIDENT  
DESCRIPTION Officers discovered a airsoft pistol in plain view inside of a secured vehicle. 

 

 

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG 

REPORT# RESIDENT 
HALL 

DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED CAUSE INJURIES PROPERTY 

DAMAGE 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

         

NOTES (HOW 
RESOLVED?) 

There were no reported incidents of fire occurring in the residential halls for the 
time period indicated above. 



 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

September 8, 2018 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 71 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN  5 
BUILDING ADMITS 8 
ESCORTS  2 
MOTORIST ASSIST  3 
FIRE ALARMS 2 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 10 
OTHER 41 
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